1.EAVENS & ROBERTS
Attorneys at Law

29 BAST INDEPENDENCE STREET

ANDREW A. LEAVENS POST OFFICE BOX 518
RICHARD J. ROBERTS, IR. SHAMOKIN, PENNSYLVANIA 17872-0518
(17 648-5727
FAX (717) 648-2971

September 2, 1994

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

Post Office Box 380
Bleocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. v. Gardella
No. 150-93 J.D. No. 18-%4 E.D.
No- 990-93 JQD- NO- 17-94 EIDI

Dear Harry:

Enclosed please find Guaranty Bank, N.A. Check No. 35009 in
the amount of $3,282.39, the aggregate sum of the cogsts and
poundage due your Office in connection with the two (2}
referenced proceedings.

Yours very truly,

v

J'/

Richard J. Roberts, Jr.
RJR:pag

Enclosure
cc: Vincent A. Purcell

#4551
#4597
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BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $ Mj_iyligiggsz_
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MISC. COSTS $
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LESS DEPOSIT ¢ . 74l —
DOWN PAYMENT %
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Davk .dune 20, 1994

This is o certify that according Lo oour yeceacls,  Lhe
trxe Tdlens in the Tas Clain Buvesaon anainst the poreopese by
Listeod below, =5 of Decomber 21, 19 93

v JLleveland Twpa oo ave ag To) lows !

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings
Uwner or Reputed Owaer: | Gardella, Philip & Mary K. . .

Fovmer Dwoer e VA e e

Descyiption ... 4.896 Acres .

YEAR 1O TAL.

1992 $ 891.52

1993 $ 1,280.36
1en
Certificate] $ 10.00

TLITAL $2,181.88

The above figures represent the amotnt (s due dure ing

westvbly of o duly o RELL

Requested by  Columbia County Sheriff Department

Faea! 45 00

Inc. Above _
N COUNTY 1 CLATH BUREAL

crvza _

Barmis Long
Dirver toy
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DOTE April 1, 1994

This ia to cerbily

CERTIFICATE

that aceovding Lo oy yecords, the

tae:s 1tens in the Tz Clatw Bureay against the property

listed below, as of

in . Cleveland Iwp. . .

Clwinery oo Repurted aver
Fovmey Dwoeyt
Faveel Moo L

Dascvipbtion

YEAR

Dercenebyey 21, 1993 EXCLUDING: INTERIM TAX
BILLINGS

are as follows!

. Gardella, Philip & Mary K.

__N/A

L.13,04--012-02,000

VABIO AC.

TEITAL

1992

$ 846.20

1993

$1,271.49

Lein
Certifi.

$ 5.00

AL

$2,122.69

The albwave flguves e

kb of

Requested by _ Columbia
Fea! %5 00

tnc. Above

JJune

spresent the anestmt s due o g Lhe

1o 94

 Lounty Sheriff's bepartment =

CiHt 1A CLOUNTY 'l()-\! CLal BUHEAL
), A AN O 1 7

Davnmias Lo

Bivector



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on..May 5. 12y 19 1994
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of satd
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

rr——

oo &

Andnow, . . ... ... ... 19 . . .. ., I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.
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HARRY A. ROADARMIL, IR.

SHERITF OF f()[UMBlA COUNTY
TIOINE COURT ITOUSE - P O, ROX 300
7Y TR-1991 M OOMSRURG, PA 17015

MUNOTm ey
(FI7) 7R1.n 00

Pate:  April 11-94

’ ra .o}'*r
lo:  Rhoy daK. Stitz -*” [ /" %5
_RR.1, Box 49

_ Bloomsb urg,  Pa. ]_"'8'F 5

Re: Guaranty Bank N.A, V5. Philip and Mary Gardella
Hot 1 Loof 1994 i No: 150 _of 993
3‘\“’(\ {i . __ T L.M\

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMLDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

ROSUPrtfully, \\3
\Mm.“ Q‘i \,R‘i‘k WAl \ I

Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.

N

)

B (3, ha \\ . l_.“i
\\ WA e !

Sheriff or Columhla fnunty

ol va: I SR
. w ' {‘ ‘\.:\ RES \‘.’_
AR SRV A R R



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE
{(717) 781-1901

Guaranty Bank N, A,

Philip Gardella

now,  FRI April 8

High Sheritf of Cotumbia Coonty, Pennsylvania, do hereby daputize the Sheriff of Montour Countv,

Perma.

Conndy Pennsylvania, to execiie this Wr

Defendants alleged address is

Philip Gardella,

24 HOUR PHOME
(717) 784 6200
FAX (717} 781-D257

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330
RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IN THE COURT OFf COMMON PLEAS
. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
i No. 17 cn Term, 19 94
whiT ©of Execution
DEFEMDANT | 1sSuUep  March 17-1994
19 94 1, Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

Danville,

i This depotation being made al the request and risk of 1the Plaintilf,

1417 Bloom Road Danville, Pa, 1?32

NOTE: Enclosed is check no. 6716 in \“__- \ Y \
amount: of $50.00. Return unused - Sh. if (J‘r ";\"( ‘:‘ P Y
fm]ds to CO]_. CO. Sheriff ery , aimbpila Lounty, Fenns anta
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ks 2/
NOW, 11 APRITL, 19 04 . at 2:20 . o'tlock P M, served the

at 1417 BLOOM RD., DANVILLE
ANNA GARDELLA (his wife)
ortginal  WRIT

Sworn anfl S{Y'hgmihed before me
this /’5_/_ "

AL u,L v (N
. ) I‘Mhry Pnhhr

b.-' UJ'

Aj) f“( ?}{,)}

day nf |

Dc o
jtw Wé@ 9

by handing {n
a true and attested copy of the
HER

and made known to the contents thereof

So Answets,

.; o /('fé,';f”

/_ 5 lelf\'
Tl e
Depoty Sheriff
. See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania. and made a part of this retiirn

So Answers,
Shertff

DNopsaty hoaiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SUTRIFE OF (.OI.UMBIA COUNTY

FIreoyy COtmT HOUSE - P, O, ROX 38D TR Flaovr
(717} 3895622 B OOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7I17) PR RN

DATI: APR 11-94

RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

- Luaranty Bank N.A. ~ vs.Philip Gardella and Mary Gardella

Mo. 17 of 1994 b No, 990 of 1993 D

Sale Date May 26-1994 at 1000 A.M,

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week__ THUR MAY 5-94
2nd week THUR MAY 12-94
3rd week  THUR MAY 19-94

Feel free to contact me if you have any cuestions.

Respect ful]y

\\Ww k\\ \‘ b k o pald [\

Barry A Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

ﬁ\ﬁg,f,ﬁgii
il ié ;Qg
SHERIUIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
INETALNT COIRT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380 24 UOUR PITONF
(717) 3095622 SHERIFF ' §' SAVEBGEALPALSTATE OUTL INE 717) 7684 6100
RECEIVE AND TEME STAMP WRIT ERR R Y o
DOCKET AND INDEX ' e
SET FILE FOLDER P . LTy
CHECK FOR PROFER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION Ll 76
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Li-g-2e
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS </ 4 74
NON-MILETARY AFFIDAVIT (o oo e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE /.l 9l I
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM b/ - g 2 _ .
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Lfoq . ?'if o B
CHECK FOR $#88.00 -- Ljlep =

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVFE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITIL SALE NOTITY

THE ATTY 10 SERD ADDITTONAL INFO _ _

L?I VSRR

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES & ¢ 5 (- o

_.__?i_i‘__f_...'x.._..._._._'f-.._-'“.‘ e me e e
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LFAST ?MUNIHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT (R

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSUAYQ BFFURE SALE DATE 10 RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES DA - .

* SET POSTING DATE NO LA;FR ﬁHAN’BO DAYS PRIOR TO SALE {SﬁER EARN

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED NITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 17 HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTTON PAPERS o _ _
TYPE PROPER IHFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to prpvms ';aleq) e

_ SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DFFFNIL’\NTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALF
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOIDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECIED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO -
SEMD ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AMD COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN MOLDERS




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
&, 3R ‘;’j)

Sk,

i ",. ) ."-‘i' ar 4
W T e o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
#i1ONL COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380

- B . H HAOUR PIIONE
17 87) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615

{717) ?84-630!]( 7 )
_SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

_SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION ¥O PRINIER -
s* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A IETIFR WITH EXPLATNATIONS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTEING WHEN TO ADYV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND HOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS 10:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSHENT OFFICE L
PROTH OFFICE{post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE e
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE _
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 1D DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : NO. 990 of 1993
Plaintiff o
NO. Ex- 171 -414

V.

PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY
GARDELLA,
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the_judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, youamusﬁ act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor’s
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s

Office at the address noted.



You should come to court ready to explain your
exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption,
you may lose some of your property.

¥OU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER CR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YCOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
36 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against
Philip Gardella and Mary Gardella, Defendants,

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendants and to sell their interests therein;

(2) You are aiso directed to attach the property of

the Defendants not levied upon in the possession of

, as garnishee; '

and to notify the garnishee that:
{a} An attachment has been issued;
(k) The garnishee is enjoined from paying any
debt to or for the account of the Defendants and fron
delivering any property of the Defendants or otherwise

disposing thereof;



(3) If property of the Defendants not levied upon and
subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $122,253.92

Interest from
November 1, 1993

Costs to be added
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MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA AND
FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social Security Benefits
Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., » NO. 990 of 1993
Plaintiff

NO. EX-
V.

PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY
GARDELLA,

Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, Philip Gardella, one of the above-named defendants, clain
exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has

been levied upon,

(a) T desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

L] (1) set aside in kind (specify property to be
set aside in kind)

-
r

] (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption)

-
r

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

{(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption:
E] in cash;
[[] in xind {specify property)




(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of § ;

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for
Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5622



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : NO. 990 of 1993
Plaintiff .
NO. ExX- 177 -94
V.

PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY
GARDELLA,
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor’s
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s

Qffice at the address noted.



You should come to court ready to explain your
exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption,
you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
36 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against
Philip Gardella and Mary Gardella, Defendants,

(1} You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendants and to sell their interests therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of

the Defendants not levied upon in the possession of

, as garnishee; .

and to notify the garnishee that:
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee is enjoined from paying any
debt to or for the account of the Defendants and from
delivering any property of the Defendants or otherwise

disposing thereof;



(3) If property of the Defendants not levied upon and
subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $122,253,.92

Interest from
November 1, 1993

Costs to be added
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MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA AND
FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social Security Benefits
Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A_, : NO. 990 of 1993
Plaintiff
NO. EX-
v.

PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY

GARDELLA,
Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, Mary Gardella, one of the above-named defendants, claim
exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
E] (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be

set aside in kind)

-
L

[] (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption)

i

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption:
E] in cash;
] in kind (specify property)




(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of § ;

r

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for
Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5622



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : NO. 990 of 1993
Plaintiff e

V.

PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY
GARDELLA,
Defendants

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of
the Defendants situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. You are hereby released from all responsibility in
not placing watchmen or insurance on the real property levied

upon by virtue of the writ.
LEAVENS & ROBERTS

By: o

TN



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTICN - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A,, : NO. 990 of 1993
Piaintiff

Ve TRy

V.

PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY
GARDELLA,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Guaranty Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
situate in Cleveland Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
which real property is described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and made a part hereof:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name: Address:

Philip Gardella 1417 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821

Mary K. Gardella R.R. #2, Box 435-A
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name: Address:

Philip Gardella 1417 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821



herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.

gfeéideqﬁ

ra

Date:  March 17, 1994 Vi



ALL that cetrtaln piece or parcel of land situated In the Townshlp of
Cleveland, County of Columbla and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
dasczibed as follows, to wiks

BEGIMNING at a point in the center of Townahip Routa Ho. 328, said polnt
being a corner common to liands new or formerly of Andrew J. Maciejewskl;
thence from sald point and along the centerline of said Townshlp Route No, 328
Socuth eighty-ona (8l) degrees aleven {11} mlnutes thirty-four (34) seconds
Bast, a distance of one hundred nineteen and forty-one hundredths {115.41}
feet tu a point marking s corner between Lots Nos, L and 2 ot a subdivision
hereinaftaer referred to; thence from sald corner and along the dividing lioe
between Lots Nos. 1 and 2 the following three courses and distances: (1}
outh seven {7) degrees forty-three {43} minutes slx (06) saconds West five
hundred ninety (590.0¢) feet to an lron pin cornerj {2} Seuth eighty-one (81)
degreas eleven (11) minutes thirty-four (34) seccnds Bast elghty and alxty-
two hundredths (B0.62} feet to an lron pia corner: (3) South seven (7} degrees
forty-three (43} minutes six {06) seconds West seven hundred eleven and flity-
seven hundredths {711.57) feet to an fron pln corner ln line of lapds now o
formerly of Ulysses Morton, et ux; thence from sald corner and aleng the lande
of Morton Horth eighty-two (82) degrees forty-ane (41) minutes thirty-one (31}
seconds West a distance of twe hundred (200.00) feet to an lrom pin corner in
linae of lands now or formerly of Andrew J. Maclejewski;y thence £from said
coerner and along the lands of Maciejeswski Horth seven (7) degrees forty-three
{43} minutes alx (06) seconds East a dilstance of one thousand three hundred
slx and eighty hundredths (1,308.80} reet te a polint, the place of beglnoning.
Containing an area of 4.896 acres of land as shown mere fully on a subdivision
plan prepared by Wayne G. Hildebrand, P.L.3., dated January 4, 1989 and
ravlsed February 1, 1989, and belng Lot No. 2 on sald draft.

17T BEING the same premises which Phillp Gardella and Mary Gardella, son
and mother, by their Daed dated January 9, 1990, and duly recorded in the
Qffica of the Recarder of Deeds of Columbla County, Pennsylvania, 1o Record
Book 444, page 590, etc., granted and cooveyed unto Phillp Gardella and Mary
K. Gardella, son and mothar.

EXHIBIT "A"

I
R

3
4

v

b



COPRY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A,, : NO. 990 of 1993
Plaintiff
V.
PHILIP GARDELLA and MARY

GARDELLA,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
55:

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND

TERRY L. MOLL, being duly sworn according to law,
depcses and says that he is the President of Guaranty Bank, N.A.,
Plaintiff in the foregoing matter and, as such, is authorized to
make this affidavit on its behalf; that to the best of his
knowledge the Defendants above named are not in the military or
naval service of the United States of America or any state or
territory thereof; that Defendant, Philip Gardella, resides at
1417 Bloom Road, Danville, Pennsylvania; and that Defendant, Mary
cardella, resides at R.R. #2, Box 435-3A, Catawissa, Pennsylvania.

o T ey B froet
Terry L. Moill
President

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 1 day
of December, 1993,

L 4:%1&43ii, L 1d B ain
Notary Public




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

W

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIHEINE COURT HOUSE - P, O. ROX 380 23 1MOUR FIRYNE
7471 701- 19 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7041 .63
Date: APR _8-94

To: Atty. Stephen Brandwene

Collection Unit -~ 4th & Walnut Streets
_.Harrisburg, PA__ 17120 _

Deputy Atty. General

Re: Guaranty Bank N,A, _ vs. FPhilip and Mary Gardella
No: 17 of 199  fp No: 990 of 1993 W
lNear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

cLaims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

N m(\ )

Harry A} Roadarnlel, Jr. |
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

g

i o X v SR L1
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIOYNE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOCX 380 21 1R PHONF
1717 TRI-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 74-6300

bate:  APR 8-19%

lo:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvanlg

_Department_of_Revenue - P.0. Box 2055

—Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Guaranty Bank N,A. VS. Philip and Mary Gardella
No: L7 of 1994  ¢n No: 990 __of 1993 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfu11y3

oI

& 0
\\“\1:-&. K\l \J_).ft\tG(;);\mj(f}\.-)

llarry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

B T L D PR S B PR b U O CYERE T Y LY. S « I



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

g

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FINNT COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 18D 24 HOUR FRONYE
TITY TR 1 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {(F17) 784-630N0
Date:  APR 8-199%

ot _0ffice of F.ALLLR,
_Department of Public Welfare

P.0. Box 8016 _
_Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: __ Guaranty Bank N.A. VS. Philip and Maxy Gardella -
No: 17 of 1994 ED No: 990 of 1993 _JD
Gear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to cantact me with any questions you may frave.
Respectfully,

\\“—U ‘ \\ : ‘\‘,?\N.(b('u.\,ud[ H )\

Harry A\ Roadarmel], Jr.
Sherifflof Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONT COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 1IOUR PHONE
717y 78419 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 781-/100
Date:  APR 8-1994

To: __Internal Revenue Service

P.0. Box 12050 |
__Philadelphia, PA 19105
ATIN:  SPECIAL PROCEDURES

FUNCTION
Re: Guaranty Bank !N.A, ys. Philip and Mary Gardella
No: 17 of 199  gp No: 990 of 1993 _JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PITCYINE COURT HOWUSE - P. O. BOX 380 : 71 11OLR PHONE
Z2197) 7319, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17875 (717} 7846300

Date: APR 8-1994

Tor _Small Business Admiqiétration

.20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327 i
MWilkes-Barre, PA 1870

Re: Guaranty Bank N.A, ys. Philip and Mary Gardella
Moo 17 of_ 19% g no:__ 9% of 1%
bear Sir:

Ericlosed is a notice of an upceming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATEL[-
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
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SHERLET'S SALE

""" BY VIRIUE OF A WRTT OF FXECUTION 1o 1 7 of 199% F. 0. and 996 67 199375,
ISSUED OUT OF 'IHE OOURT OF COMaN PLEAS OF QOLIMBIA COUNTY, 10 1 1T RECTED, THERR
WL BE FXPOSED T0 TURLIC SALE, Ry VENDIE OR OUTCRY IO INE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER,

FOR CASH, TH 'IHE SHERIFF'S OFTICE, (OLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BUOOMSBURG, PENNA.
THURSDAY MAY 26, 1994 at 1000 A,

T e T T e e i Bt TN e L

N O FORFHOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL TR RIGHT, TII1EE AND THITEREST OF 1HE
DEFEHDAITS TN AMD 1)

ALL that cerrain Piece or parcel of land situated in the Tovmshiip of Cleve-

Iand, Coumty of Coitmbin and Cormomealth of Pennsylvani_a, bounded and described
as follows, to wit.

BEGINNING ar 4 poink in the center of “ovmship Route No. 328, said point
being a cormer cormon to Lands now or formerly of Andrew .7, Maciejeuski; thence
from said point and along the centerline of said Tovmship Route No. 328 South
eipht v-one {(81) degrees eleven (J1) winutes thirty-four (34) seconds East | a
distance of one himdred nineteen and forty-one limdredths (119,41) feer to a
Point marking a cormer between Tots Nos, 1 and 2 of a subdivision hereinafier
referred to; thence from said corner and along the dividing line between Lots
Hos. I and 2 the following three courses and distances: (1) Somh geven (7)
degrees forty-thren (43) minutes aix (06) seconds West five Inmlred ninety
(590.00) feet to mn iton pin cotner; (2) South eighty-one (81) deprees eleven
(11) mimites thiviy- four (34) secordds Fast eiphty and sixty-two himdredihs (B0.62)
feet to an iron pin cotner; (1) south seven (7) degrees forty-three (43) minutes
six (U6) seconds Vest: seven himdred eleven and fifey-seven tumdreodihs (711.57)
Feet: to an ivon Pin cotner in line of lands now or formerly of Ulysses Horton,
et ux; thence from said comer ad along the lands of Mortom North eipghtv-two
(82) depreeg forty-one (41) min es thirty-one (31) seconds West » distance of
two himdred (200.00) feel ro A iron pin corner in Tine of landsg now or formerly
of Andrew I, Maciejewski; thence fron said corner and along the lands of Micie-
Jewski North seven (7) degrees fortv-three (43) minutes aix (06} seconds Fast a
diatance of one thousand (hree htmdrred six and eipghty hundredihs (1,306, 80 feet to
A point, the place of beginning, Containing an area of 4,896 acres of land as
showm myre fully on a atthdiviaien plan prepared by Wayne . Hildebirand, P,L.S,,

dated January 4, 1989 and revised February 1, 1989, and being Tot No, 2 of said
draft:.

T'E BEING the same premises vhich Philip Gardella and Mary Gardella, son and
mother, by their Deed dated Jamuary 9, 1990, and dily recorded in the Dffice of
the Recorder of Deads of Colimbia Coumty, Petnsylvania, in Record Boole 444, page

590, ete., granted and conveyed mmto Philip Gardella and Mary K, Gardella, son
atd mother,

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimnts and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will, not larer than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of
Distribution in hig of fice where the same will be available for inspection and
the distribution will be wrde in accordance with the Schedule imlesa excepl ions
are filed theretn wi thin ten (1) days therealter,

SETZED AID TAETN in execution at the suir of Guaranty Baole 11,A. va Philip
Gardella and Hary K. Carde Lia, son and mother.

TERMS OF SALE:  Ten percent (107) cash or certified check ar (he tiie of
the sale. Balance cash or certified check within eight: (8). days after f"bj 4

> '
PREMISES 'ivy BI: S0LD BY. \\M—\I\}llﬁ\q‘f‘QLb gt )_,_

Atty. Richard J. Roberts Jr Harry A. Roadarmel Jv. , Sher¥ff of
Leavens and Roberts Colvenbia Covmty

29 East Independence Street:

Fost Of fice Box 518

Sharolcin, Fermsylvania 17872-0518




SHERIFF'S SALL,

BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION 10. 17 of 199 E.D. and 990 of 1993 J.D.,
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUBIA LOUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HICHEST AND RFST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN THE SHERITFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOGRMSBURG, PENNA.

THURSDAY MAY 26, 1994 at 1000 A.M,

TN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Cleve-
land, County of Columbia and Commomssealth of Pemnsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGIIWNING at a point in the center of Towmship Route No. 328, said point
being a corner common to lands now or formeriy of Andrew .J. Maciejewski; thence
from said point and along the centerline of said Township Route No. 328 South
eighty-one (8l) degrees eleven (11) minutes thirty-four (34) seconds East, a
distance of one hundred nineteen and forty-one hundredths (119.41) feet to a
point marking a corner between Lots Nos, 1 and 2 of a subdivision hereinafter
referred to; thence from said corner and along the dividing line betsween Lots
Nos. 1 and 2 the following three courses and distances: (1) South seven (7)
degrees forty-three (43) minutes six (06) seconds West Five mmdred ninety
(590.00) feet to an iron pin corner; (2) South eighty-one (81) degrees eleven
(11) minutes thirty-four (34) seconds East eighty and sixty-two hundredths (80.62)
feet to an iren pin corner; (3) south seven (7) degrees forty-three (43) minutes
six (06) seconds West seven hundred eleven and fifty-seven hundredchs (711.57)
feet to an iron pin cornmer in line of lands now or formerly of Ulysses lMorton,
et wx; thence from said comer and along the lands of Morton North eighty-two
(82) degrees forty-one (41) minutes thirty-one (31) seconds West a distance of
two hundred (200.00) feet to an iron pin corner in line of lands now or formerly
of Andrew J. Maciejewslki; thence from said corner and along the lands of Macie-
Jewski North seven (7) degrees forty-three (43) minutes six (06) seconds Fast a
distance of one thousand three hundred six and eighty hundredths (1.,306.80) feet to
a point, the place of begimming. Containing an area of 4.896 acres of land as
shown more fully on a subdivision plan prepared by Wayne G. Hildebrand, P.L.S.,
dated January 4, 1939 and revised February 1, 1989, and being Lot No. 2 of said
draft.

TT BEING the same premises which Philip Gardella and Mary Gardella, son and
mother, by their Deed dated January 9, 1990, and duly recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pemnsylvania, in Record Book 444, page
590, etc., granted and conveyed unto Philip Gardella and Mary K. Gardella, son
and mother,

NOTTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of
Distribution in his office where the same will be available for inspection and
the distribution 1ill be made in accordance with the Schedule unless excepttions
are tiled thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAREN in execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank N.A, vs Philip
Gardella and Mary K, Gardella, son and mother.

1ERMS OF SALE: Ten percent (10%) cash or certified check at the time of

the sale. Balance cash or certified checlk within eight (8).days after sa;Le\S‘
S 1 X k.
. Fe \‘\ "'._ |I.
PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY: \l(\}‘“_g\ KX . \{):AC\{L Al {1
Atty, Richard J. Roberts Jr. Harry A. \Boadarmel Jr., Sherfff of
Leavens and Roberts Columbia County

29 East Independence Street
Post Office Box 518
Shamokin, Pernsylvania 17872-0518



